

Ä

SLP(C)No. 11384 OF 2001

ITEM No.202

Court No. 3

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11384/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2001 in LPA 1010/99
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SANJAY KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 20/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
Mr. N.N. Ojha,Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Panicker,Adv.
Mr. Rana Ranjit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Sujit K. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Learned advocate for the petitioner states that he is
not in a position to argue the matter due to throat problem.

List the petition after the Christmas vacation.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master