

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4149 OF 2003
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

SANJAY KUMAR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Alka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

The office report reveals that service of show cause notice is complete as against the respondent No.3 but nobody has cast appearance on his behalf.

Counter affidavit has been filed by the other respondents and no one has entered appearance on their behalf today.

Since the matter is a complete one, therefore, appropriate steps for listing the same before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn shall be taken by the Registry.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd